

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.11380 of 2023

Jogi Bhatra

.... ***Petitioner***
Ms. S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. T. Pattnaik, A.S.C.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

Order No.

ORDER
19.04.2023

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve two extra copies of the writ petition on learned Addl. Standing Counsel for the State-Opposite Parties in course of the day.
4. Learned Addl. Standing Counsel is directed to obtain instruction in the matter.
5. List this matter on 24.04.2023.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Anil