



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.11380 of 2023

Jogi Bhatra

....

Petitioner

Ms. S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

23.02.2026

Order No.

07. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.

2. Written notes of submission filed in Court be kept in record. Copy of the written notes is also provided on learned AGA in Court today.

3. Heard.

4. Since the brief has not yet been paginated by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner as well as the learned AGA, both the learned Advocates are directed to paginate the brief as per the Court's brief.

5. List this matter in the week commencing 30th March, 2026.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge